
Degree: Bachelor of Science 

College: Health Sciences & Human Services

Major: Communication Sciences & Disorders

Major Code: CSCD

Concentration: N/A

Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication: (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning: (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy: (3 Credits) 

Written Communication: (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (42 Credits)

Competencies: 
Applied Methodologies: 

Ethical Reasoning:

Information Literacy

Intercultural Fluency:

Keystone Experience

Quantitative Applications:

Writing Intensive - Two (2) courses are required:

Discoveries: (27 Credits) 
At least two (2) disciplines must be represented within each of the 
three (3) categories. 

Art/Humanities: (9 Credits)

Elective/Wellness & Personal Health: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology: (9 Credits)

Social Sciences: (9 Credits)

ENGL 1200 College Composition

STAT 2000 Stats for Health & Social Sci or STAT 2020 Elements of Statistics

ENGL 2310 American Literature Survey I (recommended)

ED 2333 Technology in Teaching and Learning

BIOL 2810 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lecture

ED 1750 ED Psych (recommended)

PSYC 1000 Into to Psychology (recommended)

ENGL 2000 Lang, Lit, and Soc

ED 2500, COMJ 4211, EDHH 1000, EDHH 2000, ENGL 2310, or ENGL 2340 
(recommended)

CSD 4200 Clinical Observation/Experience

CSD 4300 Information Literacy in CSD

CSD 1010 Introduction to Communication Disorders
CSD 1500 Speech and Language Development 
CSD 2100 Introduction to Audiology 

CSD 3000 Anatomy and Physiology of Speech & Hearing 
CSD 3100 Speech Science 

CSD 3300 Speech and Fluency Disorders

CSD 3400 Aural Rehabilitation 
CSD 3500 Adult Language Disorders

CSD 3200 Child Language Disorders
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COMJ 4211 Language & Thought (recommended)

CSD 4300 Information Literacy in CSD

SPED 1050 Special Education Foundations

ENGL 3250 Research Writing

CSD 4000 Assessment and Treatment in Comm. Disorders

CSD 4200 Clinical Observation / ExperienceChoose One: PHIL 1000 Critical Thinking, PHIL 1040 Introduction to 
Philosophy, PHIL 3100 Ancient Ways of Wisdom, PHIL 3220 Biomedical 
Ethics, or SPAN 1001 Elementary Spanish I (recommended)

ED 3700 English Language Learner Foundations

CSD 2700 Phonetics 

CSD 4100 Neuroanatomy for the SLP

Choose One: CHEM 1050 Chem Allied Health I, CHEM 1108 General 
Chemistry I, or PHYS 1500 General Physics I/PHYS 1510 General Physics I 
Lab (recommended)

MATH 1220 College Algebra (recommended)

Major Electives: (6 Credits)
Select Two (2) from the following: CSD 1800 Intro to ASL and Other 
Communication Methods, CSD 3600 Communication for Individuals with Hearing 
Loss, CSD 4400 Special Populations, CSD 4700 Cultures and Communication 
Disorders, or CSD 4800 Hearing Science.

Recommended Related Electives: (6 Credits)*

Elective Credits Required Towards Degree: (30 Credits)
*Credits reduced by number of recommended related elective credits taken



Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

CSD 1010 Introduction to Communication Disorders 
ENGL 1200 College Composition
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course

CSD 3100 Speech Science
CSD 3200 Child Language Disorders
Any Gen Ed Course
Elective
Elective

CSD 2100 Introduction to Audiology
CSD 2700 Phonetics
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course

CSD 4000 Assessment & Treatment in Comm. Disorders
CSD 4300 Information Literacy
CSD 4400 Special Populations (elective)
Elective
Elective

CSD 1500 Speech and Language Development
CSD 1800 Intro to ASL & Other Comm Methods (elective)
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course

CSD 3400 Aural Rehabilitation
CSD 3500 Adult Language Disorders
CSD 3600 Comm for Individuals with Hearing Loss (elective
Elective
Elective

CSD 3000 Anatomy and Physiology 
CSD 3300 Speech and Fluency Disorders
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course
Any Gen Ed Course

CSD 4200 Clinical Observation
CSD 4100 Neuroanatomy for SLP
CSD 4700 Culture & Communication Disorders (elective)
CSD 4800 Hearing Science - Elective
Elective
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